Incident #19-00320 Bono Police Department								F	Report Date 09/08						
Page	nt Report				F	Report Time	9:3	87 PM							
Status		Exception Clea	arance Date	the transfer of the second	Ti	Reporting Of	ficer			ORI/Agency	***************************************				
Active			Not Applicable	1	1050 Mcg	Jeffery A	AR0160700								
	Ţ.	Assigned Offic	er	·	Entered By	Ар	proving Office	er							
		Mcginnis, J	effery A			jmcginnis	:								
	Assisting Officers										***************************************				
					Merci - Biografizatione assa	Social part and the second second second	and the second section of the				O'- De de set une contra ten				
Complainant															
Name Dacus Residen	tial Tre	atment Cent	er		Contact Name Kelsey Dickerson										
Business Address					Business Phone										
211 N Church ,Bo	ono, AR	72416							8709	328808					
Offenses Incident Location					Zone										
211 Church ST	Bono,	AR 72416			Zone										
Earliest Possible D		Time	Latest Possible Date	Time		***				!					
09/05/2019 # Statute/Cod		20:15 Description	09/05/2019	21:14			(h. 5:	Iviia	Nestron						
1 5-13-203			3RD DEGREE / RECI	KI ESSI V CA	LICEC IN II		/Misd	Att/Comp Completed	Loc 25	Bias 88	VVpn 99	CATypes			
MO	A(2)	DATILITI	SIND DEGINEE / RECI	NLESSLT CA	OSES INJ	UK 1 Wils		Completed	25	Method Of Entr		# Prems			
									n/a	у	# Piens				
Location Types 01 Air/Bus/Train Teri 02 Bank/S&L 03 Bar/Night Club 04 Church/Synag/Te 05 Commercial/Off B 06 Construction Site 07 Convenience Stoi 08 Dept/Discount Stc 09 Drug Str/Dr Off/Hi 10 Field/Woods 11 Govt/Public Bldg 12 Grocery/Superma	3 Hway/Road/Alle 4 Hotel/Motel 5 Jail/Prison 6 Lake/Waterway 7 Liquor Store 8 Parking Lot/Gar 9 Rental Storage acility 1 Residence/Hom 8 Service/Gas Sta 5 Specialty Store 5 Unknown/Other	ANTI- 11 White							/lixed						
Suspected Of Usin None	Criminal A B Buying/R P Possessi D Distributi E Exploiting A Simple/G F Organize	11 Fire 12 Han 13 Rifle 14 Sho	Weapon Type(s) 20 Knife/Cutting Instr 11 Firearm (Auto) 30 Blunt Object 35 Motor Vehicle 35 Asphyxiation 31 Rifle (Auto) 40 Personal Weapons 44 Shotgun (Auto) 50 Poison 50 Explosives 45 Fire/Incendiary Di 70 Drugs/Narc./Sleep 85 Asphyxiation 90 Other 95 Unknown 99 None						tills						
Victim #1	√ §(Complainant	Event #s Relate	6 6 1	To the property schools and second										
Name Dacus Resident	atment Cente	i deni dica dell'appendizioni alla della di	Contact Name Kelsey Dickerson												
Business Address 211 N Church ,Bo			1 . (0.00	,			ess Phone 328808	***************************************							
Victim Type Injury Type Aggravated Assault/Homicide Circumsta															
Business	Business None, None							-	-						
Justifiable Homicid	e Circu	mstances		Taken to: (Hospital Name)											
		No	ne		1										

Printed: 1/19/2021 3:12:40 PM

Injury Description

Page		8 of 15		Incident Report									Report Tim			9:37 PM		
Victim	#2				Ever	it#s Rela	ated [1					•					
	SSN/ID/TIN Title ** MASKED **			Name Beck	e k, Shayna	Danyel	le		DOB ** MASKED **				Age 25		Sex F	Resident Status Unknown		
Race White			Ethn Not	Hispan	nic/Latino	Home Phone ** MASKED **		Work Phone ** MASKEI			Other Phone ** MASKED *	1		(#, ST) MASKED **				
US Citizen Legal Alien Yes				Doc Type				Immig Doc#				Nationality						
Home Addr 2208 Circle	onesboro, A	AR 72	401		Emp					Employer								
Work Address 211 Church ST,Bono, AR 72416											Occupation							
Victim Type Individ	tim Type Injury Type Individual None,			- 1	ggravated . None	Assault/H	omicid	e Circumstan	nces Relationship To Suspect							- Commence of the Commence of		
Justifiable H	Homicio	le Circums	tances	None	a	Taken to: (Hospital Name)					e)							
Injury Descr	ription							L	The state of the s		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- In was all and a second seco	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Arreste	e #19	-A00090																
SSN/ID/TIN			Title	Name *****		JAL INF	ORM/	ATION MAS	SKED *****			3	Age 15		Sex M	Resident Status Nonresident		
Race White			Ethni Unk	city nown		Home	e Phon	e Work Phone				Other Phone DL (#, ST)						
Yes Legal Alien Doc Typ					ype Immig Doc#							Nationality						
Home Address Employe										Employer								
Work Address										Occupation								
Height V	Veight -	Eyes		Build AKA														
Arresting Officer Ari 1050 - Mcginnis, Jeffery			rest Da 9/5/	ate 2019	Time 21:45	Arrest 7	Type n-View	1	Warrant Number			Juv Disp Not Reported			Disposition Date			
Multiple Clearance Indicator Arrest Cleared Incident						BAC	Operator		Arrest Location Other/Unknown						Zone			

Bono Police Department

09/05/19

Report Date

Court Name

Court Date

Narrative - Mcginnis, Jeffery A - 9/5/2019 (Initial)

Weapons At Arrest

Narrative & Statements

Incident #

19-00320

On the above date I had walk up complaint about assault that happened at the Dacus Residential treatment facility, when I arrived I spoke with Thomas Baily and Shana Beck and they told me they had been assaulted by the above named juvenile.

01 - Unarmed

Baily said that he was working the hall way when the juvenile jumped in a cloths ben and he told him to stop the juvenile continued to act out and then punched him in the head as he was trying to control him (see attached statement from Baily), I was unable to see any marks or bruising on Baily.

I then ask Beck what happen and she said the juvenile would not follow instructions and started yelling and punching Baily and she got in between them and then they put him in a room when nurse open the door and that's when she got hit (see Beck attached statement), I did see a small red scratch on Beck arm and she said that happened when they pushed the juvenile in the room.

I contacted Juvenile Officer Tatty Rossman and advised her that the employees wanted to follow through with Copyright Relativity Inc.© - RPS(Relativity Public Safety)

Printed: 1/19/2021 3:12:40 PM

Incident # 19-00320 9 of 15

Bono Police Department

Incident Report

Report Date Report Time 09/05/19 9:37 PM

Narrative & Statements

Page

Narrative - Mcginnis, Jeffery A - 9/5/2019 (Initial)

charges and I advised her all I could charge him with is Battery 3 at this time. I went to where they had the juvenile in the room and he was calm and was no trouble I placed him under arrest and transported him to the juvenile detention Center and given a court date of September 25th at 8:30 a.m.

Dacus Facility said they were contacting the juveniles parents that's all I have at this time.

K9 Jeff McGinnis

Copyright Relativity Inc.© - RPS(Relativity Public Safety)

Printed: 1/19/2021 3:12:40 PM